PLAYERS IN THE PR()S

2005 NFL DRAFTEES/FREE AGENTS

Travis Johnson, DT ..........c.c....... Houston Texans ...................... 1st (16)
Alex Barron, OT St. Louis Rams 1st (19)
Bryant McFadden, CB................ Pittsburgh Steelers ................... 2nd (62)
Ray Willis, OT ......ccoevveveveiennns Seattle Seahawks..................... 4th (105)
Craphonso Thorpe, WR Kansas City Chiefs ... ....4th (116)
Jerome Carter, S ......c.cccoevevveveenenns St. Louis Rams ...... ....4th (117)
Chauncey Davis, DE .................... Atlanta Falcons ..................... 4th (128)
Eric Moore, DE .........ccccoceeuennenee. New York Giants ................... 6th (186)
Xavier Beitia, PK .......cccocooeiene New York Jets .......... Free Agent
Charles Howard, DT ............... Washington Redskins Free Agent
Paul Irons, TE ......cccccvvevninencnnee Cleveland Browns........ Free Agent
Dominic Robinson, WR ............... St. Louis Rams ...... Free Agent
Leroy Smith, CB ........cccccvevreurenenee. Chicago Bears....... Free Agent
Chauncey Stovall, WR .............. Philadelphia Eagles................ Free Agent
SEMINOLES ON NFL ROSTERS

Brian Allen, LB ......ccooooiiiiiiiceeee Washington Redskins
Alex Barron, OT ........oooviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeevee e St. Louis Rams
Anquan Boldin, WR ... Arizona Cardinals

Michael Boulware, S Seattle Seahawks
Peter Boulware, DE ............ Baltimore Ravens
Derrick Brooks, LB ........ccccovvininiiiiiieicnienene Tampa Bay Buccaneers

TRAVIS JOHNSON
Houston Texans

wedding anniversary in 1999, t
led FSU to its first undefeat_ed

Milford Brown, OG ........ccccoooiiiiiiieiieeiieece e Houston Texans
Rufus Brown, CB .......ccccooiieiiiniineeeeeeeee Washington Redskins
Tony Bryant, DE .........cccoccoiiniinininiciicnccne New Orleans Saints
Laveranues Coles, WR ........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiececeeeeeeeeee, New York Jets
Sam Cowart, LB .......cccooviiiiiiiiiieeeceee e Minnesota Vikings
Zack Crockett, RB .......c...coovvioiiiiiiieeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees Oakland Raiders
Darnell Dockett, DT ........ .... Arizona Cardinals
Warrick Dunn, RB ..........cccooiiiiiiiiieeeceeeeeeeeeee e Atlanta Falcons
Mario Edwards, CB ........cc.ccooviiviiieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e Miami Dolphins
Todd Fordham, OT .........cccoooiiiiiiieieceeecee e, Carolina Panthers
Talman Garder, WR ........c.ooooeiiiiceeeeeeeeeeee, New Orleans Saints
Derrick GIbSomn, S ......cvoiivvieeeeeeeeee e Oakland Raiders
Montrae Holland, OG .... New Orleans Saints
Chris HOPe, S ...oovoiiieieeeeeee e Pittsburgh Steelers
Alonzo Jackson, LB ........ccccoooviieiiiiiieeieeeeeeeee Pittsburgh Steelers

Dexter Jackson, S ............... Tampa Bay Buccaneers

Sebastian Janikowski, K .........cc.cooooeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeene Oakland Raiders
Brad Johnson, QB .........ccccooivieiiieiiciicieceeeee e Minnesota Vikings
Greg Jones, RB .......ccooeiiienininineneeeeeeeee, Jacksonville Jaguars
Walter Jones, OT ......... Seattle Seahawks
Danny Kannell, QB .........cccocoveininniniininincneeeenn Denver Broncos
Nick Maddox, RB ....... .... Carolina Panthers
Travis Minor, RB ... Miami Dolphins
Scott Player, P ................. ... Arizona Cardinals
Tommy Polley, LB Baltimore Ravens
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Kendyll Pope, LB

Samari Rolle, CB ...
Orpheus Roye, DT ..

P.K. Sam, WR ....

Deion Sanders, CB ....

Brian Sawyer, DS
Corey Simon, DT
Greg Spires, DE .
Tra Thomas, OT

Javon Walker, W

Peter Warrick, WR .

Chris Weinke, QB

Brett Williams, OT ...
Todd Williams, OT ..

FSU CONSENSUS

... Indianapolis Colts
... Baltimore Ravens
.. Cleveland Browns

w England Patriots

.... Baltimore Ravens
Tampa Bay Buccaneers
... Philadelphia Eagles
Tampa Bay Buccaneers
. Philadelphia Eagles

.. Green Bay Packers

Cincinnati Bengals
.. Carolina Panthers

.. Kansas City Chiefs

Tennessee Titans

ALL-ROOKIE SELECTIONS

Alphonso Carreker
Bobby Jackson

Lawrence Dawsey .

Derrick Brooks
Corey Fuller
Tamarick Vanover
Peter Boulware ..
Warrick Dunn ....

Green Bay Packers, 1984

New York Jets, 1987

Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 1991
Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 1995

... Minnesota Vikings, 1995

Kansas City Chiefs, 1995

.... Baltimore Ravens, 1997

.. Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 1997
(NFL Offensive Rookie of the Year)

Walter Jones

Andre Wadsworth ..

Corey Simon
Tommy Polley ..
Anquan Boldin ....
Michael Boulware
Darnell Dockett

ALEX BARRON
St. Louis Rams

Seattle Seahawks, 1997
.... Arizona Cardinals, 1998
Philadelphia Eagles, 2000

St. Louis Rams, 2001(NFL Defensive Rookie of the Year)

Arizona Cardinals, 2003 (NFL Rookie of the Year)
... Seattle Seahawks, 2004
.. Arizona Cardinals, 2004

FSU SUPER BOWL PARTICIPANTS

Dale McCullers ...
Ron Sellers

Fred Biletnikoff
J.T. Thomas ..
Willie Jones ..
Mike Shumann ....
Dennis McKinnon
Ken Lanier

Zeke Mowatt ...
Alphonso Carreke
Rick Tuten
Martin Mayhew
Dexter Carter ..
Dedrick Dodge
William Floyd
Deion Sanders
Rohn Stark
Edgar Bennett

Baltimore Colts, 1970

Miami Dolphins, 1973

.Oakland Raiders, 1968, 1977

Pittsburgh Steelers, 1974, 1975, 1979

Oakland Raiders, 1980

San Francisco 49ers, 1981

Chicago Bears, 1985

enver Broncos, 1986, 87, 88, 89

... New York Giants, 1986

Denver Broncos, 1989

Buffalo Bills, 1991; St. Louis Rams, 2000
Washington Redskins, 1992

... San Francisco 49ers, 1995

San Francisco 49ers, 1995; Denver Broncos, 1998
San Francisco 49ers, 1995

San Francisco 49ers, 1995; Dallas Cowboys, 1996
Pittsburgh Steelers, 1996

Green Bay Packers, 1997

141
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LeRoy Butler .......ccovvveveueiicieiiiierece, Green Bay Packers, 1997, 98 FSU’S PRO
ANAIE COOPLT ...ttt Denver Broncos, 1998
Devin Bush........ . Atlanta Falcons, 1999; St. Louis Rams, 2000 BOWIJ SELECTIONS
Henri Crockett e Atlanta Falcons, 1999 | preq Biletnikoff .................ooococ.... Oakland Raiders, 1971, 72, 74, 75
AMP LEE s St. Louis Rams, 2000 | Apguan Boldin .............oeeeoveeeeeeserereeecrseeernennes Arizona Cardinals, 2003
Kevin LONgG ..o Tennessee Titans, 2000 | peter Boulware ............ooooorvvvveennn... Baltimore Ravens, 1998, 99, 02, 03
Samari ROUE ..., Tennessee Titans, 2000 | Derrick Brooks .................. Tampa Bay, 1997, 98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03, 04
Peter Boulware .. ... Baltimore Ravens, 2001 | 1 cRoy Butler................. Green Bay Packers, 1993, 95. 96, 97, 98, 99
Bran Allen .ovceeeooocoivveecniiisins St. Louis Rams, 2002 | Marion BUtts ................cccoooossrrrororrroserccsrrn San Diego Chargers, 1991
Terrell Buckley ... ... New England Patriots, 2002 | 1 4veranues Coles .. Washington Redskins, 2003
Tommy Polley .......coocviiiiiniiiinin, St. Louis Rams, 2002 | gam Cowart ..o Buffalo Bills, 2000
Derrick Brooks ... .. Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 2003 | \Warrick DU ........oooooooooooooososoooeooooooooeoooeoeeoeeo Tampa Bay, 1997, 00
Tony Bryant ... . Oakland Raiders, 2003 | Bryq JOhnSon ..................coooeeeoeeoeeecccccrrrins Washington Redskins, 1999
Zack Crockett ..... ... Oakland Raiders, 2003 Tampa Bay, 2003
Derrick GIbSON ... Oakland Raiders, 2003 | Walter Jones ...........oooovoooovveeeerrreeon, Seattle Seahawks, 1999, 03, 04
E.G. Green ........ . Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 2003 | §ott PIayer ................coooooveeeeeeessseeeerseenerseeens Arizona Cardinals, 2000
Dexter Jackson .......... - Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 2003 | gapmari ROIE .........oveooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Tennessee Titans, 2000
Sebastian Jankowski .......cocoovvescvvvrrcsniesirnn Oakland Raiders, 2003 | Dejon Sanders ...................... Atlanta Falcons, 1992, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97
Brad Johnson ... ... Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 2003 Dallas Cowboys, 1998
Greg Spires....... . Tampa Bay Buccaneers, 2003 | Ron Sellers ...............ooooooooooeoooooooonns New England Patriots, 1969
David Warren .........ocoooooooivivmmmmmnnnniiiiisns Oakland Raiders, 2003 | Corey Simon...........ooooovvvvvovvvovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Philadelphia Eagles, 2003
Brian Allen ...... .. Carolina Panthers, 2004 | R by Stark ........oooovvvoeeoo Indianapolis Colts, 1986, 87, 91, 93
Chris WEIKe ..oooooooovvvncnc s Carolina Panthers, 2004 | 1 T Thomas ......................oereereoeemcrrns Pittsburgh Steelers, 1978
g(ﬁe}%g?mon N%ﬁi}lircllill;%(ilapggglﬁ:’ %882 Tra Thomas ..... Philadelphia Eagles, 2003, 04
el . > J WalKET ..o G Bay Packers, 2004
Tra ThOMAS ...coveeeeieieieiceeceeeeee e Philadelphia Eagles, 2005 avon Watker Toen Bay Fackers

WARRICK DUNN
2004 NFL Man of the Year
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. Current Miami Dolphins corner Matio
was a first team All-ACC selection as a

the national champion Seminoles in
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YEAR NAME POS TEAM ROUND Bill McDowell LB San Diego Chargers 20th (AFL)
1951 Mike Sellers B  Cleveland Browns 12th Joe Avezzano C  Boston Patriots 6th (AFL
Wayne Benner B  Cleveland Browns 24th Redshirt draft)
Bill Driver B Cleveland Browns 29th Max Wettstein TE Denver Broncos free agent
1952 Roy Thompson B  Cleveland Browns 12th | 1967 Del Williams C  New Orleans Saints 3rd (79)
Larry Kissam T  Miami Dolphins 17th (422)
1954 Bobby Fiveash RB San Fransisco 49ers 16th Les Murdock K New York Giants free agent
Bill Mote T  New York Giants 29th
Tom Feamster OT Chicago Bears 25th | 1968 Kim Hammond QB Miami Dolphins 6th (142)
Lane Fenner FL San Diego Chargers 7th (183)
1955 Tom Feamster OT Los Angeles Rams 4th Thurston Taylor TE Philadelphia Eagles 12th (312)
Bill Proctor OL Cleveland Browns 20th Bill Moreman RB New York Giants 14th (368)
Wayne McDuffie C  Cleveland Browns 17th (455)
1956 George Boyer LB Los Angeles Rams 8th
Jerry Jacobs OG Pittsburgh Steelers 19th | 1969 Ron Sellers SE Boston Patriots 1st (6)
Tom Feamster OT Baltimore Colts free agent Chip Glass TE Cleveland Browns 3rd (72)
Bill Rhodes G St Louis Cardinals 4th (97)
1957 Lee Corso QB Chicago Cardinals 29th Walt Sumner DB Cleveland Browns 7th (176)
Dale McCullers LB Miami Dolphins 12th (297)
1958 Bobby Renn DB Cleveland Browns 22nd
Ron Schomburger ~ OL Washington Redskins 23rd | 1970 Bill Cappleman QB Minnesota Vikings 2nd (51)
Grant Guthrie K Buffalo Bills 6th (135)
1959 Bill Kimber DE New York Giants free agent Jeff Curchin OT Chicago Bears 6th (136)
Phil Abraira DB Chicago Bears 15th (366)
1960 Joe Majors DB Houston Oilers free agent
1971 Tom Bailey RB Philadelphia Eagles 10th (256)
1961 Bud Whitehead HB LA Chargers 16th (AFL)
Tony Romeo TE Washington Redskins 19th | 1972 Rhett Dawson WR  Houston Oilers 10th (240)
Bill Kimber DE Minnesota Vikings (expansion) Richard Amman DE Dallas Cowboys 10th (260)
Bobby Renn DB New York Jets free agent Kent Gaydos TE Oakland Raiders 12th (306)
1962 Ed Trancygier QB Washington Redskins 20th | 1973 Barry Smith WR  Green Bay Packers Ist (21)
Don Donatelli C St Louis Cardinals 18th J.T. Thomas DB Pittsburgh Steelers 1st (24)
Gary Huff QB Chicago Bears 2nd (33)
1963 Keith Kinderman RB San Diego Chargers 3rd (AFL) Eddie McMillen DB Los Angeles Rams 4th (95)
Green Bay Packers 8th (NFL) Charlie Hunt LB San Francisco 49ers 10th (253)
Gary Parris TE San Diego Chargers 15th (372)
1964 Bill Dawson TE Los Angeles Rams 12th (NFL)
Boston Patriots 19th (AFL) | 1974 Buzzy Lewis DB Baltimore Colts 17th (436)
Duane Carroll P Dallas Cowboys free agent
1965 Fred Biletnikoff FL Oakland Raiders 2nd (AFL)
Detroit Lions 3rd (NFL) | 1975 Bert Cooper LB New York Jets 12th (299)
Steve Tensi QB San Diego Chargers 4th (AFL)
Baltimore Colts 16th NFL) | 1976 Greg Johnson DT Philadelphia Eagles 5th (135)
Don Floyd E  San Diego Chargers 14th (AFL) Randy Coftield LB Seattle Seahawks 10th (266)
Jack Edwards C  San Diego Chafgers 20th (AFL) Lee Nelson DB St. Louis Cardinals 15th (420)
Frank Pennie OT Oakland Raiders ~ 9th (AFL Redshirt Eddie McMillen DB Seattle Seahawks (expansion)
draft) Barry Smith WR Tampa Bay (expansion)
Dick Hermann LB Oakland Raiders free agent
1977 Gary Woolford DB Houston Oilers 6th (148)
1966 Jack Shinholser LB Washington Redskins 9th (NFL) Steve Mathieson QB Detroit Lions 9th (236)
Oakland Raiders 19th (AFL) Ed Beckman TE Kansas City Chiefs free agent
Jim Mankins FB Green Bay Packers 12th (NFL)
Miami Dolphins 6th (AFL | 1978 Bobby Jackson DB New York Jets 6th (141)
Redshirt draft) Louis Richardson DE New York Jets 10th (254) 143

oberts won an NCAA post-
. olarship and second team
“ Acade. .America honors in 1989.




1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1985

1986

1987

Larry Key
Nat Terry
Mark Meseroll
Mike Shumann

Willie Jones
Nate Henderson

Mark Lyles
Jackie Flowers
Walter Carter
Jimmy Jordan

Bobby Butler
Ken Lanier
Ron Simmons
Paul Piurowski
Bill Capece
Leon Bright
Hector Gray

Rohn Stark
Ron Hester
Mike Whiting

Harvey Clayton
Dennis McKinnon
Scott McLean
Zeke Mowatt

Alphonso Carreker
Weegie Thompson

Jesse Hester
Greg Allen
Billy Allen
Eric Riley
David Ponder

Roosevelt Snipes

Hassan Jones
John Ionata
Cletis Jones
Garth Jax
Jesse Solomon
Isaac Williams
Jamie Dukes

Gerald Nichols
Louis Berry
Jim Hendley
Fred Jones
Kim Mack
Lee Paige
Stanley Scott

Defensive end Jamal Reynolds ;ﬁgn
Lombardi Award after recordl
Jforcing four fumbles as mSem

DT
QB

DB

DT

S5 &

LB

CB

LB
TE

DE

DB
DT

LB
LB
DT
OL

Green Bay Packers 10th (256)
Pittsburgh Steelers 11th (279)
New Orleans Saints free agent
San Francisco 49ers free agent
Oakland Raiders 2nd (42)
St. Louis Cardinals 11th (283)
Cincinnati Bengals 8th (196)
Dallas Cowboys 9th (246)
Oakland Raiders 10th (264)
New England Patriots 12th (320)
Atlanta Falcons 1st (25)
Denver Broncos 5th (125)
Cleveland Browns 6th (160)
Dallas Cowboys 8th (218)
Houston Oilers 12th (324)
New York Giants free agent
Detroit Lions free agent
Baltimore Colts 2nd (34)
Miami Dolphins 6th (164)
Dallas Cowboys 11th (304)
Pittsburgh Steelers free agent
Chicago Bears free agent
Dallas Cowboys free agent
New York Giants free agent
Green Bay Packers st (12)
Pittsburgh Steelers 4th (108)
Los Angeles Raiders 1st (23)
Cleveland Browns 2nd (35)
New Orleans Saints 4th (95)
Denver Broncos 8th (222)
Dallas Cowboys free agent
San Fransico 49ers 8th

supplemental draft
Minnesota Vikings 5th (120)
Dallas Cowboys 9th (242)
New England Patriots 10th (276)
Dallas Cowboys 11th (296)
Minnesota Vikings 12th (318)
Indianapolis Colts 12th (326)
Atlanta Falcons free agent
New York Jets 7th (187)
Atlanta Falcons free agent
Atlanta Falcons free agent
Kansas City Chiefs free agent
Seattle Seahawks free agent
Tampa Bay free agent
Miami Dolphins free agent

oﬁ’i‘f’

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

Pat Carter

Paul McGowan
Martin Mayhew
Danny McManus

Deion Sanders
Sammie Smith
Pat Tomberlin
Marion Butts
Victor Floyd
Stan Shiver
Steve Gabbard
Rick Tuten

Dexter Carter
LeRoy Butler
Peter Tom Willis
Ron Lewis

Eric Hayes
Odell Haggins
Terry Anthony

Reggie Johnson
Lawrence Dawsey
Howard Dinkins
Anthony Moss
Richie Andrews
Hayward Haynes
Corian Freeman
Dedrick Dodge

Terrell Buckley
Amp Lee
Casey Weldon
Edgar Bennett
Brad Johnson

Marvin Jones
Carl Simpson
Dan Footman
Reggie Freeman
Sterling Palmer
Shannon Baker

William Floyd
Lonnie Johnson
Corey Sawyer
Sean Jackson
Kevin Knox
Toddrick McIntosh

Derrick Alexander
Devin Bush
Derrick Brooks
Corey Fuller

Zack Crockett
Tamarick Vanover
Chris Cowart
Clifton Abraham

SEECES

oT

DB
QB

DT
DT

TE

LB
LB
PK
oG
LB
DB

DB
QB
QB
LB
DT
DE

LB
DE

TE
DB
DT
DE

DB
LB

WR

Detroit Lions
Minnesota Vikings
Buffalo Bills
Kansas City Chiefs

Atlanta Falcons
Miami Dolphins
Indianapolis Colts
San Diego Chargers
San Diego Chargers
Green Bay Packers
Philadelphia Eagles
Philadelphia Eagles

San Francisco 49ers
Green Bay Packers
Chicago Bears

San Francisco 49ers
Seattle Seahawks
San Francisco 49ers
Tampa Bay

Denver Broncos
Tampa Bay

Atlanta Falcons
New York Giants
Detroit Lions

New Orleans Saints
Atlanta Falcons
Seattle Seahawks

Green Bay Packers
San Francisco 49ers
Philadelphia Eagles
Green Bay Packers
Minnesota Vikings

New York Jets
Chicago Bears
Cleveland Browns
New Orleans Saints

Washington Redskins

Atlanta Falcons

San Francisco 49ers
Buffalo Bills
Cincinnati Bengals
Houston Oilers
Buffalo Bills

Dallas Cowboys

Minnesota Vikings
Atlanta Falcons
Tampa Bay
Minnesota Vikings
Indianapolis Colts
Kansas City Chiefs
San Diego Chargers
Tampa Bay
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2nd (32)
9th (237)
10th (262)
11th (282)

Ist (5)

Ist (9)

4th (99)
7th (183)
11th (287)
12th (310)
free agent
free agent

1t (25)
2nd (48)
3rd (63)
3rd (68)

5th (119)
9th (248)
11th (281)

2nd (30)
3rd (66)
3rd (73)
5th (139)
6th (151)
7th (182)
free agent
free agent

Ist (5)
2nd (45)
4th (102)
4th (103)
9th (227)

1t (4)
2nd (35)
2nd (42)
2nd (53)

4th (101)

8th (205)

1st (28)
2nd (61)
4th (104)
4th (129)
6th (192)
7th (216)

Ist (1)
1st (26)
1st (28)
2nd (55)
3rd (79)
3rd (81)
4th (100)
5th (143)




1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

Kez McCorvey
’OMar Ellison

Clay Shiver
Danny Kanell
Phillip Riley
Orpheus Roye
Lewis Tyre
Andy Crowe
Dennis Andrews

Peter Boulware
Walter Jones
Warrick Dunn
Reinard Wilson
Henri Crockett
Vernon Crawford
Byron Capers
Chad Bates
Scott Bentley
James Colzie
Andre Cooper
Todd Fordham
Sean Hamlet
Jesus Hernandez
Sean Liss
Wayne Messam
Connel Spain

Andre Wadsworth
Tra Thomas

Sam Cowart
Samari Rolle

E.G. Green

Greg Spires
Julian Pittman
Shevin Smith
Kevin Long

Thad Busby

Daryl Bush
Melvin Pearsall
Pooh Bear Williams
Damian Harrell

Tony Bryant
Larry Smith
Dexter Jackson
Lamarr Glenn
Lamont Green
Troy Saunders
Demetro Stephens

Peter Warrick

Corey Simon
Sebastian Janikowski
Ron Dugans
Laveranues Coles
Jerry Johnson

QB
WR

oG
DS
FB

DE
oT
RB
DE
LB
LB
DB
oG
PK
CB
WR
oG
FS
oG
P
WR
DT

DL
oT

Detroit Lions
San Diego Chargers

Dallas Cowboys
New York Giants
Philadelphia Eagles
Pittsburgh Steelers
Pittsburgh Steelers
Chicago Bears
Kansas City Chiefs

Baltimore Ravens
Seattle Seahawks
Tampa Bay
Cincinnati Bengals
Atlanta Falcons
New England Patriots
Philadelphia Eagles
Houston Oilers
Arizona Cardinals
Tampa Bay

Seattle Seahawks
Jacksonville Jaguars
San Diego Chargers
Kansas City Chiefs
Tampa Bay
Cincinnati Bengals
San Diego Chargers

*Was unavailable for 1996 draft due to injury.

Arizona Cardinals
Philadelphia Eagles

OLB Buffalo Bills

CB
WR
DE
DT
SS
C

QB

Tennessee Oilers
Indianapolis Colts
New England Patriots
New Orleans Saints
Tampa Bay
Tennessee Oilers

San Francisco 49ers

MLB St Louis Cardinals

TE
FB
WR

DE
DT
FS

FB
LB
CB
LB

Indianapolis Colts
Buffalo Bills
CFL

Oakland Raiders
Jacksonville Jaguars
Tampa Bay

Tampa Bay

Atlanta Falcons
Tampa Bay

New York Jets

FLK Cincinnati Bengals

NG
PK
SE
SE
DT

Philadelphia Eagles
Oakland Raiders
Cincinnati Bengals
New York Jets
Denver Broncos

5th (156)
5th (162)

3rd (67)
4th (130)
6th (199)
6th (200)

free agent
free agent
free agent

Ist (4)

Ist (6)

1st (12)
1st (14)
4th (100)
5th (159)
7th (225)
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent™
free agent
free agent
free agent

Ist (3)
Ist(11)
2nd (39)
2nd (46)
3rd (71)
3rd (83)
4th (99)
6th (184)
7th (229)
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent

2nd (40)

2nd (56)
4th (113)
6th (195)
free agent
free agent
free agent

Ist (4)
st (6)
1st (17)
3rd (66)
3rd (78)
4th (101)

2001

2002

2003

2004

Mario Edwards
Reggie Durden
Dan Kendra

Sean Key
Germaine Stringer
Eric Thomas

Jamal Reynolds
Derrick Gibson
Tommy Polley
Tay Cody
Snoop Minnis
Brian Allen
Travis Minor
Chris Weinke
Char-ron Dorsey
Justin Amman
Jeff Chaney
Keith Cottrell
Ryan Sprague
Tarlos Thomas
David Warren

Javon Walker
Chris Hope
Atrews Bell
Abdual Howard
William McCray

Anquan Boldin
Alonzo Jackson
Montrae Holland
Brett Williams
Todd Williams
Talman Gardner
Tony Benford
Patrick Hughes
Nick Maddox
Eric Powell

Michael Boulware
Greg Jones
Darnell Dockett
Kendyll Pope

PK. Sam

Allen Augustin
Rufus Brown
Stanford Samuels
Brian Sawyer
Jeff Womble

FS

Dallas Cowboys
Buffalo Bills
Indianapolis Colts
Dallas Cowboys

FLK Kansas City Chiefs

C

DE
RV
LB
CB

Jacksonville Jaguars

Green Bay Packers
Oakland Raiders

St. Louis Rams

San Diego Chargers

FLK Kansas City Chiefs

LB
TB
QB
OT
0G
TB
P
TE
OT
DE

WR
FS

St. Louis Rams
Miami Dolphins
Charlotte Panthers
Dallas Cowboys
San Diego Chargers
Tampa Bay Bucs
Detroit Lions
Pittsburgh Steelers
Philadelphia Eagles
Indianapolis Colts

Green Bay Packers
Pittsburgh Steelers

FLK Minnesota Vikings

RV
RB

WR
DE
oG
oT
oG
WR
DE
TE
RB
DE

LB

DT

LB
CB
CB
DS
NG

Detroit Lions
Arizona Cardinals

Arizona Cardinals
Pittsburgh Steelers
New Orleans Saints
Kansas City Chiefs
Tennessee Titans
New Orleans Saints
Chicago Bears
Chicago Bears

San Diego Chargers
Green Bay Pakers

Seattle Seahawks
Jacksonville Jaguars
Arizona Cardinals
Indianapolis Colts
New England Patriots
Pittsburgh Steelers
‘Washington Redskins
Indianapolis Colts
New England Patriots
Minnesota Vikings

| election Bryant McFadden
ing touchdown in his final
seasons at Florida State.

6th (180)
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent
free agent

1st (10)

1st (28)
2nd (42)
3rd (67)
3rd (77)
3rd (83)
3rd (85)
4th (106)
7th (242)
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent

1st (20)
3rd (94)
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent

2nd (54)
2nd (59)
4th (102)
4th (113)
7th (225)
7th (231)
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent

21 (53)
2M(55)

31 (64)

4t (107)
5% (164)
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent
Free Agent




BRIAN ALLEN ANQUAN BOLDIN
Washington Redskins Arizona Cardinals

Abraham, Clifton (CB) ................... Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1995);
Chicago Bears (1996);
Carolina Panthers (1997);
Toronto Argonauts (CFL, 1998-00)
Alexander, Derrick (DL).................. Minnesota Vikings (1995-98);
Cleveland Browns (1999)
Alexander, Ken (LB) ........... Barcelona Dragons (WLAF, 1995-96)
Allen, Billy (CB) ........cc...... Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85)
Allen, Brian (LB) .....ccccovveeierieiecieeeeee St. Louis Rams (2001);

Carolina Panthers (2002-04);

Washington Redskins (2005-)

Allen, Greg (RB) .....ccoevevvieieiieieienen. Cleveland Browns (1985);
Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85);

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1986)

Amman, Richard (DE)..........cccccceuvennn. Baltimore Colts (1972-73)
Andrews, Dennis (FB) ................ Hamilton Tiger-Cats (CFL, 1997)
Anthony, Terry (WR) ................ Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1990-92)
Avezzano, Joe (C) ......c..c...... Boston Patriots (1966 Redshirt Draft)
Bailey, Tom (RB) .......ccceevevvreiennnns Philadelphia Eagles (1971-74)
Baker, Shannon (WR)......ccccccccvecieincncnnnn Atlanta Falcons (1993);

Indianapolis Colts (1993-94);
Winnipeg Blue Bombers (CFL, 1995-96);
Jacksonville Jaguars (1996)

Bates, Chad (OG) .....c.ccoeeeveeveennnne Rhein Fire (NFL-Euro, 1998-99)
Beckman, Ed (TE) ......ccccccecevvenennenne. Kansas City Chiefs (1977-84)
Bennett, Edgar (FB).........ccccvevennen. Green Bay Packers (1992-97);
Chicago Bears (1998-99)

Bentley, Scott (KS) ...ccooovvevereeieiieieins Arizona Cardinals (1997),
Denver Broncos (1997);

Atlanta Falcons (1997-98);
Kansas City Chiefs (1999-00);
Washington Redskins (2000)

Berry, Louis (P) c.ooovvvveiieieieeeeeeeee Atlanta Falcons (1987)
Biletnikoff, Fred (WR) .......cccovvevvennnne. Oakland Raiders (1965-78)
Boldin, Anquan (WR) ........cccoevvevirinnnne Arizona Cardinals (2003-)
Boulware, Michael (S) ........cccccevvevennnne. Seattle Seahawks (2004-)

Boulware, Peter (DE) .......cccoocveiennee. Baltimore Ravens (1997-04)

which he was eligible as senior E ]
including a ring as nationj! cha,

o
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MICHAEL BOULWARE DERRICK BROOKS

Seattle Seahawks Tampa Bay Buccaneers

Braggins, Dave (OT) ............... Montreal Alouettes (CFL, 1967-68)
Bright, Leon (RB) .......ccccovveveviierennns New York Giants (1981-83);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1984-85)

Brooks, Derrick (LB)..................... Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1995-)
Brown, Milford (OG) ........ccceevevevierenns Houston Texans (2004-)
Brown, Rufus (CB).....c.cccceceverennenne. Washington Redskins (2004-)
Bryant, Tony (DT) ....cccoovvveviieieiieiene Oakland Raiders (1999-);
New Orleans Saints (2005-)

Buckley, Terrell (CB) ......ccccveuvennene Green Bay Packers (1992-94);
Miami Dolphins (1995-01);

New England Patriots (2001-02);

Miami Dolphins (2003);
New York Jets (2004)

Bush, Devin (SS) .....ccoeevevieceenieieeeenen. Atlanta Falcons (1995-98);
St. Louis Rams (1999-01);

Cleveland Browns (2002)

Butler, Bobby (CB) ....cccocoviiiiieeneee Atlanta Falcons (1981-92)
Butler, LeRoy (CB) ....ccccceeveverucnnenne. Green Bay Packers (1990-02)
Butts, Marion (RB) .........ccccoveevvnnnne San Diego Chargers (1989-93);
New England Patriots (1994)

Capece, Bill (KS)......ccoecvevennenne. Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1981-83)
Capers, Byron (CB) ......cccccceeenvrinennnne. Minnesota Vikings (1997);
Toronto Argonauts (CFL, 1998-01);

Winnipeg Bluebombers (FL, 2002)

Cappleman, Bill (QB) ....c.cccceceverinennnn Minnesota Vikings (1970);
Detroit Lions (1973)

Carreker, Alphonso (DT)................. Green Bay Packers (1984-88);
Denver Broncos (1989-93)

Carroll, Duane (P) ......ccccoeevveecivenieeieennnn Dallas Cowboys (1974);
Los Angeles Rams (1975);

New York Jets (1976-77);

St. Louis Cardinals (1977)

Carter, Dexter (RB) .....ccccceeeveiennnne San Francisco 49ers (1990-95);
New York Jets (1995);

San Francisco 49ers (1996)

Carter, Pat (TE) ...cccooovevieieiecieeeeeeee Detroit Lions (1988);

Los Angeles Rams (1989-93);




Houston Oilers (1994);
St. Louis Rams (1995);
Arizona Cardinals (1996-98)

Carter, Walter (DL) .............. Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85)
Chaney, Jeff (TB) ..ccceevveveieiereee. New Orleans Saints (2001)
Clayton, Harvey (CB) .......cccceuvnneee. Pittsburgh Steelers (1983-86);
New York Giants (1987)

Cody, Tay (CB) ..cccvevevveieciieieeiens San Diego Chargers (2001-02);
Edmonton Eskimos (CFL, 2004-)

Coffield, Randy (LB).......ccccvvveerrrannnne. Seattle Seahawks (1976);

New York Giants (1978-79)
Coles, Laveranues (WR) .............. New York Jets (2000-02, 2005-);
Washington Redskins (2003-04)

Cooper, Andre (WR) ....ooeevenvenienienenne Denver Broncos (1997-00);

Arizona Cardinals (2001-02)
Cooper, Bert (LB) ..ccccooeevevveiene Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1976)
Cowart, Chris (LB) ......ccccvvvveernnnne. San Diego Chargers (1995-96)

Cowart, Sam (LB) .....ccccocevininininenenee Buffalo Bills (1998-01);
New York Jets (2002-04);

Minnesota Vikings (2005-)

Crawford, Vernon (OLB) ............. New England Patriots (1997-99)
Crockett, Henri (LB)......cccovvevierienen. Atlanta Falcons (1997-00);
Denver Broncos (2001);

Minnesota Vikings (2002-04)

Crockett, Zack (FB) .....c.cocevvvevennnnen. Indianapolis Colts (1995-98);
Jacksonville Jaguars (1998);

Oakland Raiders (1999-)

Curchin, Jeff (OL) ....ccovevvveiicrieiieieae Chicago Bears (1970-71);
Buffalo Bills (1972)

Dawsey, Lawrence (WR).......... Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1991-95);
New York Giants (1996);

Miami Dolphins (1997)

Dawson, Bill (LB/TE/DE) .........c.cccceuveun.n.. Boston Patriots (1965)
Dawson, Rhett (WR) .....cccoecvevieiiieieenen, Houston Oilers (1972);
Minnesota Vikings (1973)

Dinkins, Howard (OLB) .....c..cccccceveueenee. Atlanta Falcons (1992-93)

Dockett, Darnell (DT)........ccceevveevevenenne. Arizona Cardinals (2004-)
Seattle Seahawks (1991-93);
London Monarchs (WLAF, 1991-92);

San Francisco 49ers (1994-96);

Dodge, Dedrick (DB)

MILFORD BROWN
Houston Texans

RUFUS BROWN
Washington Redskins

Denver Broncos (1997-98)

Dorsey, Char-ron (OT) .....cccecevvevenvcrenncnnen Dallas Cowboys (2001);
Houston Texans (2002)

Downey, Joe (P) .....cccceeveeeurnnene. Jacksonville Express (WFL, 1975)
Dukes, Jamie (OL).......cceeveverirerennnen. Atlanta Falcons (1986-93);
Green Bay Packers (1994-95);

Arizona Cardinals (1995-96)

Dugans, Ron (WR) .....cccceevvvvvennnennn, Cincinnati Bengals (2000-02)
Dunn, Warrick (TB) ............... Tampa Bay Buccanneers (1997-01);
Atlanta Falcons (2002-)

Durden, Reggie (DB)................... Montreal Alouettes (CFL, 2004-)
Edwards, Mario (CB) ......ccccceevevenene. Dallas Cowboys (2000-03);

Ellison, ’OMar (WR)
Feamster, Tom (T)...
Fenner, Lane (WR) ..
Ferguson, Chip (QB)
Floyd, Victor (RB)...
Floyd, William (FB)

Footman, Dan (DE) .

Fordham, Todd (OT)

Freeman, Corian (LB

Arizona Cardinals (2004);

Miami Dolphins (2005-)

....................... San Diego Chargers (1995-97)
.................................... Baltimore Colts (1956)
............................. San Diego Chargers (1968)
Tampa Bay Storm (Arena, 1991)
............................ San Diego Chargers (1989);
Sacramento Surge (WLAF, 1991-92);

Orlando Predators (Arena, 1994)

San Francisco 49ers (1994-97);
Carolina Panthers (1998-01)
.......................... Cleveland Browns (1993-95);
Baltimore Ravens (1996-97);
Indianapolis Colts (1997-99)
Jacksonville Jaguars (1997-00), (2002);
Denver Broncos (2001);

Pittsburgh Steelers (2003);

Carolina Panthers (2004-)

) Atlanta Falcons (1991);
Sacramento Surge (WLAF, 1992);

Winnipeg Blue Bombers (CFL, 1993);
Sacramento Gold Miners (CFL, 1993-94)

Freeman, Reggie (DE) .......cccccoceveneen. New Orleans Saints (1993)
Fuller, Corey (CB) ....cccovvveiieienns Minnesota Vikings (1995-98);
Cleveland Browns (1999-02);

Baltimore Ravens (2003-04)

Gabbard, Steve (OT)....ccccvvevereeerennnne. Philadelphia Eagles (1989);

L

TONY BRYANT
New Orleans Saints

Green Bay Packers (1991);

LAVERANUES COLES
New York Jets

ibson was a star in the ACC
to the NFL where he has
for the Oakland Raiders.




ZACK CROCKETT
Oakland Raiders

SAM COWART
Minnesota Vikings

London Monarchs (WLAF, 1991);
Sacramento Gold Miners (CFL, 1993-94)

Gardner, Talman (WR) ..........cccoevennen. New Orleans Saints (2004-)
Gaydos, Kent (WR) ....ccccccevevveninincnncnn Green Bay Packers (1975)
Giardino, Wayne (DE) ............ Ottawa Roughriders (CFL, 1967-68)
Gibson, Derrick (LB) ......cccoccvevvievenieennnnne. Oakland Raiders (2001-)
Glass, Chip (TE) ..cceoveeievieieiieieene Cleveland Browns (1969-73);
New York Giants (1974)

Gray, Hector (DB) ..c..cocoeveneicicicininnn Detroit Lions (1981-83)
Green, E.G. (WR) ...coooevviviiiiiie Indianapolis Colts (1998-01);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2002)

Green, Lamont (LB) .......cccoccvervvevennnen. Atlanta Falcons (1999-00);
Carolina Panthers (2001)

Guthrie, Grant (K) .....ccccoceevevveninienvcncnene. Buftalo Bills (1970-73);

Jacksonville Sharks (WFL, 1974);
Birmingham Vulcans (WFL, 1975)

Haggins, Odell (NG).........ccceeuennene San Francisco 49ers (1990-91);
Buffalo Bills (1992)

Hammond, Kim (QB) .......cccoecveiinieinnns Miami Dolphins (1968);
Boston Patriots (1968-70)

Hanna, Warren (CB) ............. Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85)
Hayes, Eric (DT) ..ccooevvevieiecieiees Seattle Seahawks (1990-92);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1993)

Hendley, JIm (C) .oovvveeieieieieeeeeeee Atlanta Falcons (1987)
Henry, Tommy (CB) .......... Sacramento Gold Miners (CFL, 1993);

Toronto Argonauts (CFL, 1994-95);
Ottawa Roughriders (CFL, 1996);
Edmonton Eskimos (CFL, 1997)

Hermann, Dick (LB) ......cccceovevveieniieieee Oakland Raiders (1965)
Hester, Jessie (WR) ............. Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85);
Los Angeles Raiders (1985-87);

Atlanta Falcons (1988);

Indianapolis Colts (1990-93);
St. Louis Rams (1994-95)

Hester, Ron (LB) .....cccovvevievieieeiiennne Miami Dolphins (1982-84)
Holland, Montrae (OG) .........cceeveneene. New Orleans Saints (2003-)
Hope, Chris (FS)....ccooeieieiiiiiiiee Pittsburgh Steelers (2001-)
Huff, Gary (QB) ..ccccooevivinininiccene Chicago Bears (1973-76);

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1977-78);
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DARNELL DOCKETT
Arizona Cardinals

WARRICK DUNN
Atlanta Falcons

San Francisco 49ers (1980)

Humphrey, Deon (LB).................... San Diego Chargers (2000-02);

Jacksonville Jaguars (2003-04)
Hunt, Charles (LB) .......ccccocevevvenienenen. San Francsico 49ers (1973);

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1976)
Jackson, Alonzo (DE) .........cccccuvevennnen. Pittsburgh Steelers (2003-)
Jackson, Bobby (DB).......ccccceeevvriievennne. New York Jets (1978-85)
Jackson, Dexter (FS)................. Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1999-02);

Arizona Cardinals (2003-04);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2004-)

Jackson, Sean (RB).........cccoevveereeiennieienenen. Houston Oilers (1994)
Janikowski, Sebastian (PK) ...................... Oakland Raiders (2000-)
Jax, Garth (LB) ....ccooeoviviieiiieieeie Dallas Cowboys (1986-88);

Phoenix/Arizona Cardinals (1989-96)
Johnson, Brad (QB) ............... Minnesota Vikings (1992-98, 2005-);

London Monarchs (WLAF, 1995);
Washington Redskins (1999-00);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2001-04)

Johnson, Greg (DT) ....cccvevevveieeieiieeeieeen. Chicago Bears (1977);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1977);

Baltimore Colts (1977)

Johnson, Jerry (DT) ....cceevveveeiieiieieieeee, Denver Broncos (2000)
Johnson, Lonnie (TE) ........ccccooveveiiienenns Buffalo Bills (1994-99);
Denver Broncos (1999-00)

Johnson, Reggie (TE) ......cccooevenenenene Denver Broncos (1991-93);

Green Bay Packers (1994);
Philadelphia Eagles (1995);
Kansas City Chiefs (1996-99)

Jones, Cletis (FB) ........... New England Steamrollers (Arena, 1988)
Jones, Hassan (WR).........ccccveeueennine Minnesota Vikings (1986-92);

Kansas City Chiefs (1993-94)
Jones, Fred (LB) ...ccoovvvvveiieieiieieieee, Kansas City Chiefs (1987)
Jones, Greg (RB) .....cccccceevencncncnnnn Jacksonville Jaguars (2004-)
Jones, Marvin (LB) .........cccovvvevenierenene, New York Jets (1993-04)
Jones, Walter (OT) ...ccoveevevreeiirierinee, Seattle Seahawks (1997-)
Jones, Willie (DE) ......cccceevvvveviieiennnne. Oakland Raiders (1979-82)
Jordan, Jimmy (QB) ............. Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85)
Kanell, Danny (QB).....ccccccevevieienn. New York Giants (1996-98);

Atlanta Falcons (1999-02);




MARIO EDWARDS
Miami Dolphins

Key, Larry (RB)
Key, Sean (S)
Kimber, Bill (DE)
Kinderman, Keith (RB)
Knox, Kevin (WR)
Kuipers, Jason (OG)

Lanier, Ken (OT)
LaSane, Bruce (WR)

ALONZO JACKSON
Pittsburgh Steelers

TODD FORDHAM
Carolina Panthers

Denver Broncos (2003-)

Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984)
Dallas Cowboys (2000)
New York Giants (1959-60);
Boston Patriots (1961)

San Diego Chargers (1963-64);
Houston Oilers (1965-68)
Phoenix Cardinals (1994);
Rhein Fire (WLAF, 1996)
Birmingham Fire (WLAF, 1991);
Raleigh-Durham Skyhawks (WLAF, 1991)
Denver Broncos (1981-92)
Orlando Thunder (WLAF, 1991);
Cincinnati Rockers (Arena, 1992-93);
Miami Hooters (Arena, 1994-95);
Milwaukee Mustangs (Arena, 1996);
Orlando Predators (Arena, 1997)

San Francisco 49ers (1992-93);
Minnesota Vikings (1994-97);
St. Louis Rams (1997-00);
Detroit Lions (2001)

DEXTER JACKSON
Tampa Bay Buccaneers

DERRICK GIBSON CHRIS HOPE

Oakland Raiders Pittsburgh Steelers
Lewis, Ronald (WR)........ccoeuee..e. San Francisco 49ers (1990-91);
Green Bay Packers (1992-93)
Long, Kevin (C) ...ccoocvevvevieiecieienes Tennessee Titans (1998-01);
Jacksonville Jaguars (2002)
Mack, Kim (DB) .....cccoovveviieieieieieee Seattle Seahawks (1987)
Maddox, Nick (RB) .....cccovvevevrieiinnnen. Cleveland Browns (2003);
Carolina Panthers (2004-)
Majors, Joe (DB) ....cccoveriniieieeieeeee Houston Oilers (1960)
Makowiecki, Al (DL) .............. Montreal Alouettes (CFL, 1957-59)
Mankins, Jim (RB) ......cccocvvieiinieiieiene Atlanta Falcons (1967)
Mayhew, Martin (CB) ................. Washington Redskins (1989-92);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1993-96)
McCorvey, Kez (WR) ....ccoevvriniiiiine. Detroit Lions (1995-97)
McCullers, Dale (LB) ......ccccoveveveieenennnn Miami Dolphins (1969)
McGowan, Paul (LB) ......c.ccevvvevennen. Minneosta Vikings (1988);
Ottawa Roughriders (CFL, 1988);
Birmingham Fire (WLAF, 1991-92);
Orlando Predators (Arena, 1993)
Mclntosh, Toddrick (DE) ......... Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1994-95);
Green Bay Packers (1996)
Chicago Bears (1983-89);

SEBASTIAN JANIKOWSKI
Oakland Raiders

BRAD JOHNSON
Minnesota Vikings

r center for the Seminoles
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WALTER J ONES

GREG JONES
Jacksonville Jaguars Seattle Seahawks
Dallas Cowboys (1990);
Miami Dolphins (1990)
McLean,Scott (LB) .....cccoecvevvieieriieiieiieiens Dallas Cowboys (1983)
McManus, Danny (QB) ......ccccoceevenenee Kansas City Chiefs (1988);

Winnipeg Blue Bombers (CFL, 1990-92);
Edmonton Eskimos (CFL, 1993-97);
Hamilton Tiger-Cats (CFL, 1998-)

McMillan, Eddie (CB) ...................... Los Angeles Rams (1973-75);
Seattle Seahawks (1976-77/Expansion Draft);

Buffalo Bills (1978)

Meseroll, Mark (T) .....ccoeeevververeenrennenne. New Orleans Saints (1978)
Minnis, Marvin (WR) .......ccccoeeeennene Kansas City Chiefs (2001-02);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2003)

Minor, Travis (RB) ..ccooveverieieeeee Miami Dolphins (2001-)
Mobley, Orson (TE) .....ccccceevevrvevennnen. Denver Broncos (1986-90)
Moss, Anthony (LB) ......cccocevenenvenennennene. New York Giants (1991)
Mowatt, Zeke (TE) ...ccoovvveveiieieeee New York Giants (1983-90);
New England Patriots (1990-91)

Murdock, Les (K) ...oooverieiinieieieeenne, New York Giants (1967)
Nelson, Lee (DB) .....cccevvveveiiieiennns St. Louis Cardinals (1976-85)

Nichols, Gerald (DT) ....ccocecevveieiee New York Jets (1987-90);

DANNY KANNELL NICK MADDOX
Denver Broncos Carolina Panthers
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1991);
Philadelphia Eagles (1993);
Washington Redskins (1993-97)
Office, Tony (LB).....ccccveeenenne Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984)
Paige, Lee (DB) ..cccvovvveveiieieiene Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1987)
Palmer, Sterling (DE) .................. Washington Redskins (1993-97);
New England Patriots (1999-00)
Parris, Gary (TE) .ccoooeeveiiiiiene San Diego Chargers (1973-74);
Cleveland Browns (1975-78);
St. Louis Cardinals (1979-80)
Pearsall, Melvin (TE)..........c.c........ Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1998);
Indianapolis Colts (1998-99)
Pittman, Julian (DT) .......ccceevvevvennenne New Orleans Saints (1998-99)
Player, Scott (P) ....cccccvvveeverinvencnincnenn Birmingham (CFL, 1995);
Arizona Cardinals (1996);
New York Giants (1996);
Frankfurt Galaxy (WLAF, 1997);
Arizona Cardinals (1998-)
Polley, Tommy (LB) .....cccceevvervveiennee. St. Louis Rams (2001-04);
Baltimore Ravens (2005-)
Ponder, David (DT) ....cccoovveeieeeeeeee Dallas Cowboys (1985)

SCOTT PLAYER
Arizona Cardinals

TRAVIS MINOR
Miami Dolphins
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KENDYLL POPE
Indianapolis Colts

TOMMY POLLEY
Baltimore Ravens




Pope, Kendyll (LB) ....cccocoveeveeieiieienne Indianapolis Colts (2004-)
Piurowski, Paul (LB) ............ Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85)
Ragans, Bill (DB) ........cccccveveneen. Frankfurt Galaxy (WLAF, 1992)
Renn, Bobby (DB/WR) .....cceoviiiiiiiiene New York Jets (1961)
Reynolds, Jamal (DE) ..........ccceeuvnenee. Green Bay Packers (2001-)
Riley, Phillip (WR) ...ccoveiiiiciieieieeeee New York Jets (1996);

Chicago Bears (1996-97);

Scottish Claymores (NFL-Euro, 1998)

Roberson, James (DE) .........c.cccccveneee. Rhein Fire (WLAF, 1996);
Houston Oilers (1997-99);

Jacksonville Jaguars (2000-01)

Rolle, Samari (CB) .....ccccccecererenennenn Tennessee Titans (1998-04);
Baltimore Ravens (2005-)

Romeo, Tony (TE) ....cccooeverinincncnnns Kansas City Chiefs (1961);
Boston Patriots (1962-67)

Ross, Grady (DB) ......ccccevvevienienene Miami Hooters (Arena, 1995);
Florida Bobcats (Arena, 1996)

Roye, Orpheus (DE) ........ccccveeveneene. Pittsburgh Steelers (1996-99);

Baltimore Ravens (1999-00);

Cleveland Browns (2001-)

Sam, P.K. (WR) ...oovvvieieiieieeee New England Patriots (2004-)
Sanders, Deion (CB) ......ccocveeveeivenrenenne. Atlanta Falcons (1989-93);
San Francisco 49ers (1994-95);

Dallas Cowboys (1995-00);

Washington Redskins (2000-01);

Baltimore Ravens (2004-)

Sanders, Tracy (WR) ........c..c....... Tampa Bay Storm (Arena, 1994)
Saunders, Troy (CB) ........c..c...... Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1999-00)
Sawyer, Corey (CB) ......cceovvveienne Cincinnati Bengals (1994-00)
Scott, Stanley (DE) ......cccevvvvveviinieieceienene Miami Dolphins (1987)
Sellers, Ron (WR) ....cccoveveieininininnns Boston Patriots (1969-71);
Dallas Cowboys (1972);

Miami Dolphins (1973)

Shiver, Clay (C) ....cccvvverreierireiereeenee. Dallas Cowboys (1996-98);
Denver Broncos (1999);

Carolina Panthers (1999-00)

Shumann, Mike (WR) .................... San Francisco 49ers (1978-79);

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1980);
San Francisco 49ers (1981);

SAMARI ROLLE ORPHEUS ROYE
Baltimore Ravens Cleveland Browns

St. Louis Cardinals (1982-83)

Simmons, Ron (LB) ............. Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1984-85)
Simon, Corey (DT) ...ccceecvevvvrveieeiiennene Philadelphia Eagles (2000-)
Simpson, Carl (DE) ......cccceoeiriniiinne. Chicago Bears (1993-00)
Smith, Barry (WR) ......cccevvvivenen. Green Bay Packers (1973-75);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1976/Expansion Draft)

Smith, Larry (DT) .ccceeveiieieieeenee. Oakland Raiders (1999-01);
Jacksonville Jaguars (2002-03)

Smith, Marquette (RB) ........c.ccccceene. Carolina Panthers (1996-99)
Smith, Sammie (RB) .......cccccevvveirnns Miami Dolphins (1989-91);
Denver Broncos (1992)

Smith, Shevin (DB) .......cc.ccc..... Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1998-01)
Solomon, Jesse (LB) ......ccccceeevevenns Minnesota Vikings (1986-89);
Dallas Cowboys (1990);

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1991);
Atlanta Falcons (1992);

Miami Dolphins (1994)

Spires, Greg (DE) .......ccccvevvenenee. New England Patriots (1998-01);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2002-)

Stark, Rohn (P) ................. Baltimore/Indianapolis Colts (1982-93);

Pittsburgh Steelers (1995);

Carolina Panthers (1996)

Stevenson, Robert (OL) ...... Sacramento Gold Minors (CFL, 1994);
San Antonio Texans (CFL, 1995);

Ottawa Roughriders (CFL, 1996);

Montreal Alouettes (CFL, 1997)

Summer, Walt (DB).......cccceevvevenne Cleveland Browns (1969-74)
Tanks, Michael (C) .........ccoevnee. Birmingham Fire (WLAF, 1991)
Tensi, Steve (QB) ..ccveevevveieiene San Diego Chargers (1965-66);
Denver Broncos (1967-70)

Terry, Nat (DB) ...cceeovieieieieeeeeeee, Pittsburgh Steelers (1978);
Detroit Lions (1978)

Thomas, J.T. (FS) ccccvveeieiieieees Pittsburgh Steelers (1973-81);
Denver Broncos (1982)

Thomas, Tarlos (T) ...cccceveveevevierieiieieenees Tennessee Titans (2001)
Thomas, Tra (OT) ...ceveeveeeieieeeee Philadelphia Eagles (1998-)
Thompson, Shelton (DL) ............ London Monarchs (WLAF, 1991)
Thompson, Weegie (WR) .................. Pittsburgh Steelers (1984-89)
Tomberlin, Pat (OT) .......cceeeveevverennene Indianapolis Colts (1989-91);
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GREG SPIRES

COREY SIMON
Philadelphia Eagles Tampa Bay Buccaneers

Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1993-96)
Tuten, Rick (P) ...ooooveiiiiieiee Philadelphia Eagles (1989);

Buffalo Bills (1990);

Seattle Seahawks (1991-98);

St. Louis Rams (1999-00)

Vanover, Tamarick (WR/RB) .......... Las Vegas Posse (CFL, 1994);
Kansas City Chiefs (1995-99);

San Diego Chargers (2002-)

Wadsworth, Andre (DE) ..................... Arizona Cardinals (1998-00)
Walker, Javon (WR) ......cccoveveviverennnne. Green Bay Packers (2002-)
Warren, David (DE) .......ccccovveveevieiinene Indianapolis Colts (2001)
Warrick, Peter (WR) ...ccccocevevencncnenne. Cincinnati Bengals (2000-)
Weinke, Chris (QB) .......ccceevveveiieienne Carolina Panthers (2001-)
Weldon, Casey (QB) ..c.ccoccveevenenennennen Philadelphia Eagles (1992);

Barcelona Dragons (WLAF, 1995);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (1993-97);
San Diego Chargers (1997-98);
Washington Redskins (1999-00)

Wettstein, Max (TE) .....cccooeevvnieniieenens Denver Broncos (1966)
Wheeler, Tom (TE) .....c.ccevvveerenenne. Orlando Renegades (1983-85)

Whitehead, Bud (S) ....cccvevvvveveennen. San Diego Chargers (1961-68)

PETER WARRICK
Cincinnati Bengals

CHRIS WEINKE
Carolina Panthers

TRA THOMAS

JAVON WALKER

Philadelphia Eagles Green Bay Packers
Williams, Brett (OT) .....cccveevveveeerennnne. Kansas City Chiefs (2003-)
Williams, Del (C) ..vvevevveeiieeee New Orleans Saints (1967-73)
Williams, Isaac (LB)........cccceeu..e. Albany Firebirds (Arena, 1992);
Orlando Predators (1993-94)
Williams, Pooh Bear (FB) .........cccccevvveiennenne. Buffalo Bills (1998);
Arizona Cardinals (1999)
Williams, Ricky (CB) .......c........ Tampa Bay Bandits (USFL, 1985)
Williams, Todd (OG) ......cccevvveverrierenene Tennessee Titans (2003-)
Willis, Peter Tom (QB) ......coveevvevvieniennenns Chicago Bears (1990-93);
Tampa Bay Storm (Arena, 1997-99)
Wilson, Reinard (DE) ...................... Cincinnati Bengals (1997-03);
Tampa Bay Buccaneers (2004)
Woolford, Gary (S) ......cccevvveverrieeenrrennenne New York Giants (1980)
Wyche, John (FS) ....cocovvveninnenne. Birmingham Fire (WLAF, 1992)

BRETT WILLIAMS
Kansas City Chiefs

TODD WILLIAMS
Tennessee Titans




